and a second sec	ASSIGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: GBF 1383H. YrRegn: 2016, June
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: Missan NV200 c.c 1461
at Workshop m/s	Colour While A/C: Insured/Std/NI/NA
of	Sp.Reading 50616 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	CNO: V SKYBAM2020125347.
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt for
Make of Veh:	Modi : Nil S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: (75/70R14C
(Policy Condition)	R: 175/70814C -
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY/FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 06 mm R/Bal. 06 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 06 mm L/Bal. 06 mm
Est. Repairs: 05 - days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. D.O.I. 17/04/18.
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No.	Survey held at Premium Calz.
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	
72 A19.	
	1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2
P/P \$ 3606. 21 (R	eel\$ (514.99/30%).
Date/Time, File Pass to? Preli Report	Davis Of Davish
. Freil. Report	Days Of Repair:
1) : Final Report Date/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:  Transportation:
TATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	d Fee: Site Insp (\$ )_s+Rs_si
2) Add	. : Interview (\$ ) Photos
Report Format :	Tech Invs (\$ ) Others
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	: Weekend (\$

TOTAL



#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

78 S	ASIA PACIFIC IN:	SUBANCE BTE LTD				
		BORANCE PIE LID	Ref : CC6/AIG18007	120/Aua3		
SINC	HENTON WAY #0 RTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	98-16	Date: 17-04-2018			
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM		
	Insured Veh.	SLC 845X	Veh. Inspected	GBF 1383H		
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From		Assign Date	17/04/2018		
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition			
	Make & Model		c.c	0		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.			
	Chassis No.		Colour			
	Odometer	ě	Steering			
	Brakes		Modification			
	General					
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre			mm		
	L/H Front Tyre			mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm		
4.		Desc	ription of Damages			
5.		Ger	neral Information			
	Accident Date	15/04/2018	Inspection Date	17/04/2018		
	Survey held at	PREMIUM CARZ SERVICE	S PTE LTD			
		1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 # 01-90 AUTOBAY @ KAKI SINGAPORE 417883	BUKIT			
5a.			Remarks			

Premium Carz

Co. Reg. No.: 201416720C

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Tel: 6636 9100 Fax: 6636 9113

Date: 16/04/2018

TO: NTUC Income Insurance Co-Operative Ltd NTUC Income Centre

> 75 Bras Basah Road Singapore 189557

Our Customer: M3 Industrial Coating Pte Ltd

Vehicle No: GBF1383H Model: Nissan NV200

Manufacture Year: 2016

Date of Accident: 14/04/2018

Total Estimate Repair Days: 7

Total Pages: 2

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Fax: 6338 1504

Re: Repair Estimate For Third Party Claim against SLC845X

No.	Item Descriptions	Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Remarks Fron Surveyor
A.	Spare Parts				
1	Rear bumper Rear bumper	1		740	L
2	Rear door RH Dested	1		1053.70	
3	Rear door LH Rey-r	1	repair	repair	+.
4	Rear end panel	1		168	X
	179370	)	Total	\$0.00	1961-70
	12555	\$0.00			
	1233	\$0.00	1373.19		
В.	Spare Parts (Nett)				
1	Rear bumper clip	10		\$5 \$0.00	_
2	Rear bumper foam Could	1	1	133-80 \$0.00	~
3	Rear bumper reinforcement Ned New	1		- \$0.00	
4	Rear bumper reflector RH	1		45.50 \$0.00	
5	Rear bumper tow hook cover RH Met Muc	1		30 \$0.00	
6	Tail lamp RH Net Ne	1		203.30 \$0.00	X.
7	Rear door weatherstrip RH	1		90.10 \$0.00	×.
8	Rear door hinges RH NM M	2		173.20 \$0.00	4.
9	Rear door "aci" emblem RH ///	1		60 \$0.00	
10	Rear door lock RH Pana	1		249.70 \$0.00	/
11	Rear door LH "Nissan" logo 2 New	1		58.40 \$0.00	/
12	Rear door LH "NV200" emblem	1		163.50 \$0.00	
13	Rear end panel garnish clip	7		55 \$0.00	+
	7113	20	Total	\$0.00	1308-90
	100	1.10=	Less 10%	\$0.00	
	0 40	NO.	Sub Total 2	\$0.00	112801
C.	Spare Parts (S/Nett)				
1 0	Day sticker Z	1	\$15.00	\$15.00	and the same
2	70km/h sticker	1	\$15.00	\$15.00	
3	Reverse sensor (set)	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	200.
4	Sealant NL	1	\$60.00	\$60.00	
	781)		Sub-Total 3	\$340.00	

. 1 . 5 Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd

Co. Reg. No.: 201416720C

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Tel: 6636 9100 Fax: 6636 9113

No.	Item Descriptions	Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Remarks From Surveyor	
		T	otal for Parts	\$340.00		
D.	Labour					
1	To check wiring.			\$40.00	30	
2	Panel beating charges to remove and replace, to cut and weld, to knock and reshape damaged parts & areas.		\$800.00	700		
3	Spray painting all affected parts & areas.	101	20.	\$900.00	-600	
4	To spray anti-rust undercoat,		10	\$60.00	30.	
5	To remove and refit rear door glass RH.	10-14-		\$90.00	-60	
			Total Labour	\$1,890.00		
		Tota	I Repair Cost	\$2,230.00		

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Wit it Prejudice" basis
   No illegal modification(s) is a …∃d.
- · Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Aun Teng f Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd

Yours faithfully,

121.70
4,781.20

Adrian Lig

#5 17/04/18 (P/P)

05 emps

total 360621 (P/P)

Su	rveyor's Details
Name	
Contact	
Survey Date	
Recommender	Authorize / Not Authorize
Before Paint	Yes / No

Hsiao Tong (LKKAu	to)
From:	Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent:	Tuesday, 11 December 2018 2:14 PM
To:	'Aunteng'
Cc:	Admin A
Subject:	RE: Your ref: CC6/AIG18007120/Upa3 Our ref: 0301/GBF1383H/TP/PC/0418 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLC 845X(AIG) & GBF 1383H ON 14/04/2018]
Without Prejudice	
Hi Aun Teng,	
We refer to the above	matter.
Kindly advise if there ar settlement.	ny injury claim submitted by your client as our insured may consider private
Thank you.	
Best Regards,	
Hsiao Tong, Chew   C	Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultan	ts Pte Ltd
Phone: 6742-3197   ema	iil: chewht@lkkauto.com   fax: 6741-4108
	rial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25   S(408933)
om Ja, i uju obi muusti	iai i aix, obi Avende 1, #02-25   5(406933)
From: Aunteng <aunteng< td=""><td>@nremiumcarz.com.sg&gt;</td></aunteng<>	@nremiumcarz.com.sg>
Sent: Monday, 26 Novem	
To: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <	
Subject: Your ref: CC6/All	G18007120/Ua3 Our ref: 0301/GBF1383H/TP/PC/0418
out felt telt ceof Al	0130071207083 Ott Tel. 030170BF1383H7TP7PC70418
Dear Thin Thin	
Refer to the above refe	
keier to the above rete	rence.
Attached LOD for your	perusal.
Regards	
Aun Teng	

Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd

Tel: 6636 9100 Fax: 6636 9113

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6

#01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit

Singapore 417883

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 16 January 2019 8:31 AM

To:

'Aunteng'

Subject:

RE: Your ref: CC6/AIG18007120/Upa3 Our ref: 0301/GBF1383H/TP/PC/0418

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLC 845X(AIG) & GBF 1383H ON 14/04/2018]

#### Without Prejudice

Dear Sis/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$3,950.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Aunteng <aunteng@premiumcarz.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 2 January 2019 2:24 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your ref: CC6/AIG18007120/Upa3 Our ref: 0301/GBF1383H/TP/PC/0418 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLC

845X(AIG) & GBF 1383H ON 14/04/2018]

Hi Hsiao Tong

Refer to our tele-conversation on 11/12/2018.

Please advise on the claim status.

#### Addendum Sheet Pg. 1



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00 Singapore 048580
Tel (65) 6224 0010 Fax (65) 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday, 09:00 – 17:00
UEN: \$66550020G / GST Reg. No.: M400017735

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please submit the completed Addendum form to the <u>same</u> Authorised Reporting Centre with whom you submitted the Original Report.

### **ADDENDUM** (A) PARTICULARS OF PERSON MAKING THE AMENDMENTS: Original Report No : MSWE 1805 04-38 \_Vehicle Registration No: \_ G&F 1883+ Name(as shown in NRIC): TAN BAIG CHEOCS NRIC/FIN/Passport No: (\*Vehicle Driver / Vehicle Owner) (\*) Please delete as appropriate . BIF 868B TAMPINES ALD & #05-352 Address Singapore (52068) Contact (Tel) Mobile No.: **Email Address** 14/04/2018 11:20 Date of Accident Time of Accident: Place of Accident Insurance Company: (B) ADDITIONALINFORMATION / AMENDMENTS: I have made a report on the above mentioned accident and would like to include additional information or make the following amendments: - AMENO DATE OF ACCIDENT TO 4/04/2018

Policyholder / Driver's Signature Date:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

Date:

#### Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

From:

Kiang Tan <kiangtan21@hotmail.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 2 May 2018 10:22 AM

To:

Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLC 845X & GBF 1383H ON 14/04/2018

Attachments:

20180414\_111242.jpg; 20180414\_111338.jpg

Dear Ms HLAING,

Thank you for your email. Sorry for contacting you late as I just saw your email in 'Junk folder'.

Attached are photos of GBF1383H after the accident. Please update me when the other party submitted their claim. May want to go for private settlement.

Thank you.

Regards, Wan Kiang

From: Thin Thin (LKKAuto) <thinthin@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, April 20, 2018 1:49 PM To: kiangtan21@hotmail.com

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLC 845X & GBF 1383H ON 14/04/2018



Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/AIG18007120/Aua3

20 APRIL 2018

**TAN WAN KIANG** 

BLK 780 PASIR RIS STREET 71 #07-578 SINGAPORE 510780

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLC 845X & GBF 1383H ON 14/04/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

THIN THIN HLAING Case Handler DID: 6841 2360 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: thinthin@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)



Co. Reg. No.: 201416720C

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Tel: 6636 9100 Fax: 6636 9113

Date : 26/11/2018

Your Ref: CC6/AIG18007120/Ua3

Our Ref: 0301/GBF1383H/TP/PC/0418

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

**AIG Building** 

78 Shenton Way, #07-16

Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claims Dept.

Dear Sir/Madam

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF1383H & SLC845X ON 14/04/2018 ALONG BRADDELL ROAD AFTER BARTLEY UNDERPASS

We refer to the above accident.

The accident was caused solely by the negligence of your insured and as a result, we had incurred the following Costs and Losses: -

Costs of Repair (Part by Part)	\$ 3,606.21
Rental Fee (4 days at \$100/day)	\$ 400.00
LTA TP Search Fee	\$ 7.45
Claimed Amount	\$ 4,013.66

Enclosed are the supporting documents for your perusal:

- Invoice 0301
- Rental Agreement/Receipt
- 3. LTA Tax Invoice/Receipt
- 4. GIA Report for GBF1383H
- 5. Certificate of Insurance
- Satisfaction Voucher
- 7. Letter of Authority and Indemnity
- 8. Letter of Authority

Please let us hear from you within the next 14 days.



PREMIUM CARZ SERVICES PTE LTD



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte, Ltd. 4 Shenton Way, # 21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 Co. Reg. No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G

#### Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)
(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISK AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

Form M.Z.300

Goods Carrying Vehicle - Sch I

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE Comprehensive

Certificate No. A 28966665 MKC

Excess: SGD600

 Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle GBF1383H

2. Name of Policyholder

M3 Industrial Coating Pte. Ltd.

- Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 28/06/2017
- Date of Expiry of Insurance

27/06/2018

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

\* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use\*

Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.
Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.
Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes.
The Policy does not true.

The Policy does not cover

(1) Use for hire or reward or for racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing.

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

for Chief Executive Officer



(Owner's Signature)

#### Letter of Authority

4475/11/11/11/2011/11/11/2011/11/2011/11/2011/11/2011/2011/2011/2011/2011/2011/2011/2011/2011/2011/2011/2011/2
Date: 16/4/2018
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF1383H AND SLC845X ON 14/4/20 ALONG BEADDELL ROAD AFTER BARTLEY UNDERPASS
To Whom It May Concern:
This is to certify that I, M3 Industrial Coating (Owner), NRIC/Passport No:  200069140 Contact No: 65555400 the owner of Vehicle No:  GBF1383H hereby authorize Tan Eng Cheow (driver), NRIC/Passport No: 57235184C, to:
i) Drive the above stated vehicle;
ii) Collect the vehicle upon completion of repair
The authority given herein shall be irrevocable unless notice of revocation is given to us.
Thank you.
Yours sincerely,



Co. Reg. No.: 201416720C 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel : 6636 9100 Fax : 6636 9113

#### SATISFACTION VOUCHER

Our ref.: 0301/GBF 1383H/7P/PC/0418 To: AlG Asia Pacitic Insurance Pte Utel
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF1383H AND SLC 845X ON 14/4/2018 ALONG BRADDELL ROWD AFTER BARTLEY UNDERPASS
I/We hereby acknowledge having received from Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd, 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883, my/our vehicle number GBFI383H which has been repaired to my/our satisfaction and acceptance. I/We admit that the payment of *SGD account for such repairs is in full discharge of my/our claim.
Dated : 20 day of 17 2018
Signature: M3 Industrial Coating He Utal NRIC/Co. Reg.: 2006 9140
Owners' name: M3 Industrial Coating Pte Utal
NRIC/Co. Reg.: 2006 9140
Address: Bik 7030 Any mo Koo Ave 5 #04-33 North Stare Amk
#04-33 North Star@ Amk

Singapore 569880

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case In	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adi Ret	Adi Sub	mitted	Ins Auth'ed	Terms.		
	18 Apr 2018 Edit Reg	Loc July Hitte	17 Apr 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$3,606.21 Edit Estimate	S\$3,60	6.21	Ins Auth ed	Pending for Report Cancel Case		
М	ain	R	eference	CI	aim Details		Documen	ts	Show All	
CLAIM SUB	FOLDER DE	TAILS			Chip Children	Create	ed by adjuster]	Supplemental Control		
Insured:	-	KIANG, ID: S	1799904D			Leicati	ed by adjuster]			
Main Claimant:	M3 INDUS	STRIAL COATIN	G PTE LTD, Co	. Reg. No.: 20	006914D					
Vehicle Reg. No.:	GBF138	3Н			Date of Loss:		018 10:00 - :59 oths and <b>17</b> Days F	rom LTA Rea Da	ite (Man Yr)1	
Claim Type:	<b>TP</b> / 186	0458491SG			Policy/Cover Note No.:	Witness of the last of the las	21 Months and 17 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Y 100464190 (Comprehensive)			
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SLC845X				Policy No. (Claimant):	A28966	665MKC			
2010 10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00					Excess:					
Repairer:	Premium	Carz Services P	te Ltd (HQ) 1 Ka	iki Bukit Ave 6	#01-90 Autob	bay@Kaki	, 417883 Kaki Bukit	- Tel: 6636910	0	
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia I	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Exp	ress) - Tel: 6	5-6419-3000 .	[Handle	ed by Loh, Chee-H	eng] Chee-Hen	g.Loh@aig.co	
Claimant's Insurer:	MSIG Inst	urance (Singap	ore) Pte. Ltd. (H	IQ) - Tel: +65	6827 7888					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pto	Ltd (HQ) - Tel:	6256-3561	[Handled by A	ADRIAN	LING] [Final R	<b>Ppt</b> due 26/0	4/2018]	
ASSOCIATE	D MAIL RE	CEIVED						/iew All   Com	pose Case Mail	
<ul> <li>AIG_SG (1</li> </ul>	18/04/2018):	Confirmation o	f DOA				_	COM	pose cose man	
ALL ASSOC	IATED TAS	KS <sup>I</sup>				View A	II Search Tasks	Create New Ta	sk   Complete	
Due Date	Priority	Type Task	Group Subj	ect Handle	er Assign		Completed On			
		1,5,5		manun	er Masiyii	cu by	completed on	Created	On Done	

#### Claim Documents

\*GBF1383H (1860458491SG)

[SLC845X]

TP

M3 INDUSTRIAL COATING PTE LTD

Apr 14 2018 10:00AM

[TAN WAN KIANG]

Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	pad Photos Compose New Letter Upload Video Upload Audio	1 percent over the	View in Brow	T 11.525
No	Finalized On		1 per		•
1	(Draft)	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)  Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Thumbnail Edit	Prin
				Luit	-
Pho	tos/Images		3 per	page ▼	1
No.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	29/11/18 12:13	General View	0	Load JPG	•
2	29/11/18 12:13	General View	0	Load JPG	•
3	29/11/18 12:13	General View	0	Load JPG	•
4	29/11/18 12:13	General View	0	Load JPG	~
5	29/11/18 12:13	General View	0	Load JPG	•
6	29/11/18 12:13	General View	0	Load JPG	~
7	29/11/18 12:13	General View	0	Load JPG	•
8	29/11/18 12:13	General View	0	Load JPG	•
9	29/11/18 12:13	General View	0	Load JPG	•
10	29/11/18 12:13	General View	0	Load JPG	•
11	29/11/18 12:13	General View	0	Load JPG	•
12	29/11/18 12:13	General View	0	Load JPG	~
13	29/11/18 12:13	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
14	29/11/18 12:13	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
15	29/11/18 12:13	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
16	29/11/18 12:13	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
17	29/11/18 12:13	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
18	29/11/18 12:13	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
19	29/11/18 12:13	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
20	29/11/18 12:13	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
21	29/11/18 12:13	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
22	29/11/18 12:13	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
23	29/11/18 12:14	Reinspection Photo	0		•
1372 233	-	Reinspection Photo	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Load JPG	100
24	29/11/18 12:14		0	Load JPG	•
25	29/11/18 12:14	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
26	29/11/18 12:14	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<
27	29/11/18 12:14	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
28	29/11/18 12:14	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
29	29/11/18 12:14	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
30	29/11/18 12:14	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
31	29/11/18 12:14	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	₹
32	29/11/18 12:14	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	1

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page v	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
33	29/11/18 12:14	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
34	29/11/18 12:14	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
35	29/11/18 12:14	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	•
36	29/11/18 12:14	Reinspection Photo	0		
Doc	cumentation		1 per	page ▼	•
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	17/04/18 17:01	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	22/01/19 10:31	AUTHORISATION TO ACT	0	Load PDF	
3	22/01/19 10:31	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
4	22/01/19 10:31	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
5	22/01/19 10:31	RELEASE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
6	22/01/19 10:31	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
7	22/01/19 10:31	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	18/04/18 11:11	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	19/04/18 17:52	TP GIA addendum #1	0	Load PDF	

#### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset   Save   Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

1/22/2019 Preview

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TEAM	л		

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No: SLC845X (Insd veh)		Model:		NISSAN NV200 1.5 D MT AB	S			
		GBF1383H (TP veh)					AIRBAG 2WD 6DR (A)	
Dat	e of Accident:	14/04/2018						
						_		_
Glo	bal Sum Settleme	ent : [X] Yes		[ ] N	lo			
Rep	pair Estimate		:\$	7-11-11	4,781.2	20		
Fina	al Repair Cost		: \$		3,950.0	0		
Los	s of Use		: \$				days at \$0.00 per day	
Rer	ntal (if any)		: \$				4 days	
LTA	/ GIA Search Fee	Э	: \$					
Oth	ers:		: \$			7		
			:\$			7		
Fina	al Settlement Sur	(GLOBAL SUM)	: \$		3,950.00	0		
Is T	hird Party Works	shop GIA Registered?	[ ]	YES	[ X ]	NO	(Kindly indicate below)	
A)	For Non GIA Re	gistered Workshop:		Agreed	Liability	10	00(%)	
B)	For GIA Registe	ered Workshop:		BOLA A	Applicable	e: Yes/ N	No BOLA Scenario No:	86
	BOLA Liability:	(%)		Assesse	ed Liabili	ty (*):	(%)	
	* Assessed Liab	ility to be filled only for cha	in colli	sions and fo	r cases v	vhere B	OLA does not apply.	
Rer	marks							- 1
	979							
Pay	ment Instruction	n: Payee's Breakdown			mv ob			
1)	Premium Carz	Services Pte Ltd			: \$		3,95	50.00
2)					: \$			
3)					: \$			

NUR SHAQILAH BTE ABDOL WAHAB 22 Jan 2019

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/AIG18007120/APA3S2

Date:

22/01/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100464190

Claimant Vehicle No:

GBF1383H

Insured Vehicle No:

SLC845X

Date of Loss:

14/04/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 1860458491SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

**GBF1383H** 

Make & Model:

NISSAN NV200, 1.5 D MT ABS AIRBAG 2WD 6DR (A) 28/06/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Engine No:

K9KC400D055503

Reg. Date: Colour:

White

Chassis No: Odometer:

VSKYBAM20Z0125347 50616 km

Engine Capacity:

1461 cc

N/A

Market Value/New Car Price: Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Good

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Engine Modification:

No

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

175/70R14C

Rear Tyre Size:

175/70R14C

Front Left Side:

Goodyear 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Goodyear 6 mm Goodyear 6 mm

Front Right Side: Goodyear 6 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		2,891.20	2,186.21	704.99	24.38
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,890.00	1,420.00	470.00	24.87
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Nett Amount (S\$)	4,781.20	3,606.21	1,174.99	24.58
	contract con	Will and protection of the control of the control	-0.46/5/ADM/II-A		

+ Car Rental (4.0 x S\$90.00/day) (S\$) 360.00 + Doc/Search Fee (S\$) 7.45 Nett Liability (S\$) 3.973.66 Global Sum Settlement (S\$) 3,950.00

INSPECTION

Date Inspected:

Adjuster:

Date of Assignment:

17/04/2018

ADRIAN LING

17/04/2018

Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd (HQ) 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki

Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Manager:

CHEW HSIAO TONG

Inspected At:

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen\_printrpt&caseid=701236&extid=270061&CFID=47345941&C... 1/4 any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

### **REPAIR DETAILS**

ecom	mana	hal	Darte
ecom	menc	leu.	rails

No.	Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	740.00 FL	*740.00 FL
2	1	*REAR DOOR RH	Dented	1,053.70 FL	*1,053.70 FL
3	1	*REAR DOOR LH (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FL	*-FL
4	1	*REAR END PANEL	Repair	168.00 FL	*-FL
5	10	*REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	55.00 FN	*55.00 FN
6	1	*REAR BUMPER FOAM	Cracked	133.80 FN	*133.80 FN
7	1	*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (NPA)	Not Necessary	0.00 FN	*-FN
8	1	*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR RH	Not Necessary	45.50 FN	*- FN
9	1	*REAR BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER RH	Not Necessary	30.00 FN	*-FN
10	1	*TAIL LAMP RH	Not Necessary	203.30 FN	*-FN
11	1	*REAR DOOR WEATHERSTRIP RH	Not Necessary	90.10 FN	*-FN
12	2	*REAR DOOR HINGES RH	Not Necessary	173.20 FN	*-FN
13	1	*REAR DOOR ACI EMBLEM RH	Necessary	60.00 FN	*60.00 FN
14	1	*REAR DOOR LOCK RH	Damaged	240.70 FN	*240.70 FN
15	1	*REAR DOOR LH NISSAN LOGO	Necessary	58.80 FN	*58.80 FN
16	1	*REAR DOOR LH NV200 EMBLEM	Necessary	163.50 FN	*163.50 FN
17	7	*REAR END PANEL GARNISH CLIP	Not Necessary	55.00 FN	*-FN
18	1	*5PAX STICKER	Necessary	15.00 FS	*15.00 FS
19	1	*70KM/H STICKER	Necessary	15.00 FS	*15.00 FS
20	1	*SET REVERSE SENSOR	Damaged	250.00 FS	*200.00 FS
21	1	*SEALANT	Necessary	60.00 FS	*60.00 FS
F=Fra	nchise part. S=SpcN	ett. L=ListItemDisc. N=NettItemDisc.	1	10,711111111111111111111111111111111111	
			Sub Total (S\$)	3,610.60	2,795.50
			L Items 30.00/30.00% (S\$)	588.51	538.11
		- Nett Item Discount on	N Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	130.89	71.18
			Total Parts (S\$)	2,891.20	2,186.21

#### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
abo	ur Items			
	TO CHECK WIRING.	New	40.00	30.00
	PANEL BEATING CHARGES TO REMOVE AND REPLACE, TO CUT AND WELD, TO KNOCK AND RESHAPE DAMAGED PARTS & AREAS.	New	800.00	700.00
3	SPRAY PAINTING ALL AFFECTED PARTS & AREAS.	New	900.00	600.00
1	TO SPRAY ANTI-RUST UNDERCOAT.	New	60.00	30.00
5	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR DOOR GLASS RH.	New	90.00	60.00
	Gross Labor	ur Cost (S\$)	1,890.00	1,420.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >